

Mililani High School Emergency Action Plan

Venue: **STADIUM**

Sports: Football, Soccer, Track and Field, and Cross Country

Emergency Personnel

Present: Designated DOE Athletic Health Care Trainer
 Mililani Head Coach
 Glenn Nitta, Mililani High School Athletic Director

On Call: Mililani Athletic Health Care Trainer
 (Head Coach and Site Manager will have contact information)

Emergency Equipment

On Site during OIA or HHSAA sanctioned athletic events:

First Aid Kit
Blood Spill Kit
Ice and Water
Vacuum Splints, Crutches, AED, and Spineboard

Stored in Mililani Athletic Training Room during practices and non-sanctioned events.

Communication

Personal cell phones or land line phone located in ticket booth at Kipapa Drive entrance. The following individuals are designated to call 911 if deemed appropriate for the emergency situation.

- 1) DOE Athletic Health Care Trainer
- 2) Mililani Head Coach
- 3) Glenn Nitta, Mililani High School Athletic Director
- 4) Ronn Hanzawa, Lower Campus Coordinator
- 5) Les Lai or James Millwood, Asst. Athletic Directors

Information to provide EMS Personnel:

- Name, 95-1200 Meheula Parkway, Telephone number of caller
- Number of victims, Condition of victim
- First aid treatment initiated
- Instruct EMS to enter stadium through Kipapa Drive entrance
- Other information requested by the dispatcher

Role of the First Responder (DOE AHCT, Head Coach, or Athletic Director)

1. Control Scene (gain access to athlete)
2. Initial Assessment (determine state of consciousness, breathing, and pulse)
3. Detailed Assessment (determine extent of injury/illness)
4. Send Site Manager (Ronn Hanzawa or Glenn Nitta) to summon help if needed
EMS: call 911
MHS Athletic Health Care Trainer: (808) 627-7335 ext. 450
5. Initiate Immediate care of injured athlete

EMS Access

If EMS is called provide directions and access to scene:

Directions to MHS Stadium:

- From Kamehameha Highway Heading North
- Turn right onto Kuahelani Avenue
- Turn right at First stop light onto Kipapa Drive
- Stadium entrance will be on right

Site Manager (Ronn Hanzawa or Glenn Nitta) will unlock stadium access gate and guide EMS personnel to field access gate. **Ensure field access gate is unobstructed and direct field access is available.**